

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 254 OF 2016

Shri. Devaji Tukaram ParadhiAppellant

V/S

Shri. Kacharu Dagdu Bendkoli And Anr.Respondent

Purushottam Bhagwan Naiknaware For Appellant

None present For Respondent

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 29th November, 2016

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the appellant , Stand over to 19/12/2016.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)