

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.254 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Purshottam B. Naiknaware for the appellant

None for the respondent

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 18, 2017

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Advocate for the appellant submits that though Respondents are duly served, no one is appearing on behalf of them. Hence, matter be adjourned.
3. On his request, office is directed to place the matter on board on 30.1.2018.

(K.K.TATED, J.)