

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 254 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3381 OF 2026

Shri Devaji Tukaram Paradhi ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Shri Kacharu Dagdu Bendkoli ... Respondents
and Another

Mr. V. A. Jadhav h/f. Mr. Ajit Savagave for the
Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time on the ground that advocate on record is unwell.
2. Stand over to 8th June 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]